Mitchell D. Roth Mayor

Lee Lord *Managing Director*



Ramzi I. Mansour

Director

Brenda Iokepa-Moses *Deputy Director*

County of Hawai'i

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

345 Kekūanāoʻa Street, Suite 41 · Hilo, Hawaiʻi 96720 · cohdem@hawaiicounty.gov Ph: (808) 961-8083 · Fax: (808) 961-8086

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 22, 2021

Contact: Michael Kaha, Acting Solid Waste Division Chief

County of Hawai'i Department of Environmental Management

Hilo Scale Calibration Scheduled Friday, December 24, 2021: Expect Delays

The County of Hawai'i Department of Environmental Management, Solid Waste Division, announces the calibration of its Hilo Scale on Friday, December 24, 2021. All facility users should expect delays or make alternate plans for disposal.

The contractor will be on site at 8 a.m. on December 24. Work will happen intermittently and is scheduled to be complete by 12 noon.

We would like to thank everyone for doing their part in responsibly disposing of solid waste and greenwaste and ensuring that our island home continues to be a clean and safe paradise.

Please visit our <u>www.hawaiizerowaste.org</u> website and register for Solid Waste Notifications (via email or text) for future information, or you may call our Solid Waste Division Office at 808-961-8270.